OP \$40.00 5929636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553555

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosmetic Solutions LLC		10/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmesis Skincare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3816 Hollywood Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste #101	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5929636	DERMEDICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: jhggroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey H. Greger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Rd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3042D-0015TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Greger, Esq.		
SIGNATURE: /jhg/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - DERMEDICINE#page1.tif source=Assignment - DERMEDICINE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cosmetic Solutions LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Florida with an address of 6101 Park of Commerce Blvd Boca Raton, Florida 33487 ("Assignor"), is the duly recorded owner of the United States Trademark Application as appears on the Attached Exhibit A, including the mark and description of goods covered thereby (hereinafter referred to as "the MARK");

WHEREAS, Cosmesis Skincare, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Florida with an address of 3816 Hollywood Blvd, Ste #101 Hollywood, FL 33021 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the MARK as appears on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in to the MARK, including together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and any and all rights to the MARK thereof, including any common law rights in the MARK.

Assignor	
Warren Becker	Dated: October 22, 2019
By: Warren Becker	
Title CEO	••••
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Assignee	
MA MUNICIP	Dated: October 22, 2019
By: Robert Goldfader	<b>`</b>
Title CEO	

# EXHIBIT A

DERMEDICINE - Application No. 87/330,059

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 12/17/2019**